

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2874/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/11/2012 in CRLA No. 390/2002 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

RAGHABIR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report)

Date : 26/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sonam Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nupur Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for an adjourment.

Post after six weeks.

(Mahabir Singh)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER