

a1

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2874/2013  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/11/2012  
in CRLA No.D-390-DB/2002 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana  
At Chandigarh)

RAGHABIR SINGH & ORS..

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bail and office report)

Date : 02/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Devansh Arya, Adv.

Ms. Sonam Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The special leave petition qua Pritam Singh,  
petitioner no.3 is dismissed. Cause title be amended  
accordingly.

In respect of other petitioners namely Raghbir

2

Singh, petitioner no. 1 and Nand Singh, petitioner no.

2, leave is granted.

In view of order dated 03.03.2014, we do not

intend to grant bail. Accordingly, the application for

bail is rejected.

(VINOD KUMAR JHA)

COURT MASTER (SUMAN JAIN)

COURT MASTER