

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 14229/2016 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 744/2016

RAGHABIR SINGH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(For bail and office report)

Date : 16/09/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s) Mr. D.P. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sonam Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Devansh Arya, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the applicants/appellants seeks permission to withdraw the application for bail. Permission granted. The application for bail is dismissed as withdrawn.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER